
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
LOCAL PROFESSIONALISM PANEL MEMBERS1 & DIRECTORY 

(As of July 2014) 
 

Michael D. Randolph, Esq., Representing the Lee County Bar Association, Chair 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 

8889 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Ste. 400 
Naples, FL 34108-7512 

Phone: 239-598-3601  ●  Fax: 239-598-3164  ●  e-mail: michael.randolph@gray-robinson.com 
 

Starling N. Hendriks, Esq., Representing the Collier County Bar Association 
The Northern Trust Company 

4001 Tamiami Trail, N., Ste. 100 
Naples, FL 34103-3591 

Phone: 239-262-8800  ●  Fax: 239-213-6292  ●  e-mail: snh2@ntrs.com 
 

Michael G. Powell, Esq., Representing the Charlotte County Bar Association 
Powell Law Firm, P.A. 

265 E. Marion Avenue, Unit 118 
Punta Gorda, FL 33950-3715 

Phone:  941-205-3535  ●  Fax: 941-205-3536  ●  e-mail: mike@mikepowelllawfirm.com 
 

Toni Peck, Esq., Representing the Hendry/Glades Counties Bar Association 
Peck Law Office, P.A. 

P.O. Box 3018 
LaBelle, FL 33975 

Phone: 863-885-1578  ●  Fax: 239-244-8535  ●  e-mail: toni.peck@pecklawfl.com 
 

Stephen B. Russell, Esq., State Attorney 
P.O. Box 399 

Fort Myers, FL 33902-0399 
Phone: 239-533-1101  ●  Fax: 239-533-1150  ●  e-mail: srussell@sao.cjis20.org 

 

Kathleen A. Smith, Esq., Public Defender 
P.O. Box 1980 

Fort Myers, FL 33902-1980 
Phone: 239-533-2911  ●  Fax: 239-485-2525  ●  e-mail: kathleens@pd.cjis20.org 

 

Ita M. Neymotin, Esq., Regional Counsel 
2000 Main Street, Ste. 500 

Fort Myers, FL 33901-5501 
Phone: 239-533-1500  ●  Fax: 239-533-1501  ●  e-mail: ineymotin@flrc2.org 

 

Jason H. Korn, Esq., Member-At-Large 
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. 

9110 Strada Place, Ste. 6200 
Naples, FL 34108-2396 

Phone: 239-390-1914  ●  Fax: 239-390-1901  ●  e-mail: jkorn@cohenlaw.com 

1 See Administrative Order 2.20, In re: Standards of Professional Courtesy and Conduct and Establishment of Local 
Professionalism Panel. 
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